—-»—,

MONTEREY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MEETING: July 27, 2010 AGENDANO.: L4

SUBJECT: Authorize the Purchasing Manager for Natividad Medical Center (NMC)
to execute Amendment #1 to the Agreement with Ciber Inc. for Business
Applications Project Manager Services at NMC in an amount not to
exceed $175,000 (an increase of $75,000) for the period July 1, 2010 to
December 3, 2010.

DEPARTMENT: Natividad Medical Center

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended the Board of Supervisors authorize the Purchasing Manager for Natividad
Medical Center (NMC) to execute Amendment #1 to the Agreement with Ciber Inc. for Business
Applications Project Manager Services at NMC in an amount not to exceed $175,000 (an increase of
$75,000) for the period July 1, 2010 to December 3, 2010.

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

NMC continues to enhance its information technology network as well as implement new
application projects. The recommendation is to engage Ciber, a company widely recognized for its
information technology expertise as well as institutional knowledge of NMC. Ciber has been
providing project management services for business applications; because NMC continues to
develop its network and roll-out new business applications, there is need to extend these services.
Ciber will provide project management services in a number of areas including upgrades and
enhancements, inventory assessment, help desk ticket design, etc. Policies and procedures for
business applications will also continue to be developed.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

The Amendment has been reviewed and approved by County Counsel, the Auditor/Controller’s
office, and the Natividad Medical Center Board of Trustees' Finance Committee.

FINANCING:

The cost for this Agreement is $75,000 and is included in the Fiscal Year 2010/2011 Recommended
Budget. This action will not require any additional General Fund subsidy.

Prepared by: —d\ V\Qw

Kirk Larson Harry Weis
Chief Information Officer Chief Executive Officer
June 22, 2010

Attachments: Agreement, Board Order




